
Awarded to:

Chief Procurement Officer                                                        Date

Vendor# Acct & Org#

Department Head                                                                                    Date Mayor or her designee                                                           Date

NOTES REGARDING SUBMITTED BIDS

Bid Opening: November 16, 2023 at 10:30 am

Public Buildings / Josh Morse

Bidders

Annual Glass & Window Repair $232,984.00

Hub Glass

CITY OF NEWTON, MASSACHUSETTS

PURCHASING DEPARTMENT

COMPARISON OF BIDS

INVITATION #24-27

Annual Glass Repair, Placement & Installation Services
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SQUARE 

FOOTAGE

1. Double Thick “B” Quality Glass (DSB)

400

10

2. 3/16” Crystal Glass Up To 68” X 104”

200

10

3. 1/4” Plate Glass - sizes over 68” X 104”

356

10

4. 1/8” Hammered Glass

10

10

5. 1/4” Rough Wire Glass

30

10

6. Clear Wire Glass

90

10

7. 1/8” Clear Polycarbonated Glass

100

10

8. 3/16” Clear Polycarbonated Glass

100

10

9. 1/4” Clear Polycarbonated Glass

100

10

10. 1/4” Tempered Safety Glass

200

20

                                                                                     

200

18

12. 1/4” Laminated Safety Glass

200

20

240

20

100

100

750

64

$5,600.00

$28.00 $280.00

$16.00

11. Installation of porcelain enamel insulated non-vision panels with 

a 28 gauge standard steel face, as manufactured by Laminators, 

Inc. Hatfield, PA; High Standard Inc., Dublin, NH; Mirawal 

Products, Inc. Port Carbon, PA or approved equal in lieu of 

polycarbonated glass or other types of glass                                                           

Premium Rate 

Standard Rate

Hub Glass Services

13. 1” Tempered Thermo Unit (1/8” clear glass and 

1/8” Low E-glass with Argon gas)

Standard Rate

Premium Rate 

Standard Rate

Premium Rate

Standard Rate

Premium Rate 

Premium Rate 

Standard Rate

Premium Rate 

Standard Rate

Premium Rate 

Standard Rate

Premium Rate 

Standard Rate

Standard Rate

$28.00

Premium Rate 

Standard Rate

Premium Rate 

Standard Rate

Premium Rate 

$28.00

Premium Rate 

Bidders

Standard Rate

Hub Glass

$1,600.00

$16.00 $160.00

Premium Rate 

15. Hourly Rate for items 2.09,2.10 & 2.14

14. All other types of glass not identified above

Standard Rate

Premium Rate 

TOTAL

Premium Rate 

16. Non Glass Cost Allowance

$32.00 $2,880.00

$32.00 $320.00

Standard Rate

Unit Price Annual

$12.00 $4,800.00

$12.00 $120.00

$9,968.00

$28.00 $280.00

$28.00 $280.00

$28.00 $280.00

$35.00 $1,050.00

$35.00 $350.00

Standard Rate

$20.00 $2,000.00

$20.00 $200.00

$20.00 $2,000.00

$20.00 $200.00

$23.00 $4,600.00

$23.00 $460.00

$133,500.00

$46.00 $9,200.00

$46.00 $828.00

$29.00 $5,800.00

$17,088.00$267.00

$232,984.00

$29.00 $580.00

$36.00

$36.00

$178.00

$8,640.00

$720.00

$46.00

$46.00

$4,600.00

$4,600.00

$10,000.00
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