CITY OF NEWTON, MASSACHUSETTS PURCHASING DEPARTMENT COMPARISON OF BIDS

INVITATION #24-27 Annual Glass Repair, Placement & Installation Services

Bid Opening: November 16, 2023 a Public Buildings / Josh Morse	t 10:30 am		
Bidders		Hub Glass	
Annual Glass & Win	ndow Repair	\$232,984.00	
Awarded to:		Chief Procurement Officer	Date
Vendor#		Acct & Org#	
Department Head D	ate	Mayor or her designee	Date
NOTES REGARDING SUBMITTE	D BIDS		

27-Glass Page 1

Bidders	SQUARE FOOTAGE	Hub Glass	
Hub Glass Services		Unit Price	Annual
1. Double Thick "B" Quality Glass (DSB)			
Standard Rate	400	\$12.00	\$4,800.00
Premium Rate	10	\$12.00	\$120.00
2. 3/16" Crystal Glass Up To 68" X 104"			
Standard Rate	200	\$28.00	\$5,600.00
Premium Rate	10	\$28.00	\$280.00
3. 1/4" Plate Glass - sizes over 68" X 104"			
Standard Rate	356	\$28.00	\$9,968.00
Premium Rate	10	\$28.00	\$280.00
4. 1/8" Hammered Glass			
Standard Rate	10	\$28.00	\$280.00
Premium Rate	10	\$28.00	\$280.00
5. 1/4" Rough Wire Glass	Ī		
Standard Rate	30	\$35.00	\$1,050.00
Premium Rate	10	\$35.00	\$350.00
6. Clear Wire Glass			
Standard Rate	90	\$32.00	\$2,880.00
Premium Rate	10	\$32.00	\$320.00
7. 1/8" Clear Polycarbonated Glass			
Standard Rate	100	\$16.00	\$1,600.00
Premium Rate	10	\$16.00	\$160.00
8. 3/16" Clear Polycarbonated Glass	10	7-000	1.0000
Standard Rate	100	\$20.00	\$2,000.00
Premium Rate	10	\$20.00	\$200.00
9. 1/4" Clear Polycarbonated Glass	10	\$20.00	\$200.00
Standard Rate	100	\$20.00	\$2,000.00
Premium Rate	100	\$20.00	\$200.00
10. 1/4" Tempered Safety Glass	10	Ψ20.00	Ψ200.00
Standard Rate	200	\$23.00	\$4,600.00
Premium Rate	200	\$23.00	\$460.00
11. Installation of porcelain enamel insulated non-vision panels with a 28 gauge standard steel face, as manufactured by Laminators, Inc. Hatfield, PA; High Standard Inc., Dublin, NH; Mirawal Products, Inc. Port Carbon, PA or approved equal in lieu of polycarbonated glass or other types of glass Standard Rate	200	\$46.00	\$9,200.00
	200	\$46.00	<u> </u>
Premium Rate	18	\$46.00	\$828.00
12. 1/4" Laminated Safety Glass			
Standard Rate	200	\$29.00	\$5,800.00
Premium Rate	20	\$29.00	\$580.00
13. 1" Tempered Thermo Unit (1/8" clear glass and 1/8" Low E-glass with Argon gas)			
Standard Rate	240	\$36.00	\$8,640.00
Premium Rate	20	\$36.00	\$720.00
14. All other types of glass not identified above	[
Standard Rate	100	\$46.00	\$4,600.00
Premium Rate	100	\$46.00	\$4,600.00
15. Hourly Rate for items 2.09,2.10 & 2.14	 		
Standard Rate	750	\$178.00	\$133,500.00
Premium Rate	64	\$267.00	\$17,088.00
6. Non Glass Cost Allowance \$10,000.00			
TOTAL		\$232,984.00	